
800 Michaelian Office Bldg.
148 Martine Avenue, 8th

Floor
White Plains, NY 10601

www.westchesterlegislators.
com

Westchester County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-498

Status:Type: ACT - Amendment to
Agreement

Passed

File created: In control:9/28/2022 Board of Legislators

On agenda: Final action:10/17/2022 10/17/2022

Enactment date: 10/17/2022 ACT-2022-141Enactment #:

Title: IMA (Amend)-Valhalla Fire District

Sponsors: County Executive

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. IMA (Amend)-Valhalla Fire District-DRAFT.pdf, 2. IMA (Amend)-Valhalla Fire District-SIGNED BY
COMMITTEE.pdf, 3. ACT 2022-141 Certified Copy

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of Legislators10/17/2022 1 Pass

signed by committeeBudget & Appropriations10/12/2022 1 Pass

signed by committeePublic Safety10/12/2022 1 Pass

referred to committeeBoard of Legislators10/3/2022 1 Pass

IMA (Amend)-Valhalla Fire District
AN ACT to authorize the County of Westchester to amend an intermunicipal agreement with the
Valhalla Fire District, for the provision of specialized training and fire suppression services for a two
(2) year term, commencing on January 1, 2021 and expiring on December 31, 2022, in an aggregate
amount not to exceed NINETY THOUSAND ($90,000) DOLLARS, in order to increase the not to
exceed aggregate amount by ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-
SEVEN ($160,767) DOLLARS to compensate the District for the purchase of additional fire
suppression equipment.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND PUBLIC SAFETY

Westchester County Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

